Business Telecom, Inc. d/b/a EarthLink Business

PSC No. 2 - Telephone

Effective Date: September 12, 2012

Leaf 70 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 4 - RATES AND CHARGES (CONT'D.)

4.14 Association Discount

Commercial Association members who subscribe to any of the Company's services will receive a discount on the member's regular monthly statement based on the collective toll (day, evening, or night) usage billings of all Association members. The discount will be in accordance with the schedule shown below.

Collective Billing Amount		Volume
From	То	Discount
\$10,000	\$49,999	2%
\$50,000	\$74,999	3%
\$75,000	\$99,999	4%
\$100,000	Over	5%

The applicable processing fee for new customers will be waived for Association members who become Company Customers.

Monthly service charges, access charges or other applicable charges will remain in effect.